Annual Profit 29 391 747R   29 848 859R   30 305 970R   31 220 192R

Increase / (Decrease in Profit -103 394 117 457 111 914 222 1 828 445

The sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the Statement of
Financial Position date.  The analysis is prepared by averaging the amount of the investment at the
beginning of the financial year and the amount of the investment at the end of the financial year.  A 25

reasonably possible change in interest rates.  The short and long-term financial instruments at year-end
with variable interest rates are set out in Note 51.9 below:

If interest rates had been 25 basis points higher / lower and all other variables were held constant, the

variable rate investments.

increase in variable rate debt instruments.

If interest rates had been 100 basis points higher / lower and all other variables were held constant, the

on its variable rate borrowings; and

reduction in variable rate debt instruments.

Sensitivity analysis - Interest rate

Financial Liabilities:

30 June 2023

Actual average interest rate for the year 0,00%

Input variables Values Values Values Values

Floating Rate Loans Balance (Average) 29 642R   29 642R   29 642R   29 642R

Finance Cost - Variable Rates -R   -R   -R   -R

Average Interest Rate for the year - Floating Rate Loans 0,00% 0,25% 0,50% 1,00%

Change in Interest Rate 0,25% 0,50% 1,00%

Intermediate Calculations

Total Revenue 633 797 135R   633 797 135R   633 797 135R   633 797 135R

Total Expenditure excluding Finance Cost 604 828 373R   604 828 373R   604 828 373R   604 828 373R

Finance Cost - Fixed Rates 5 456 771R   5 456 771R   5 456 771R   5 456 771R

Total Expenditure 610 285 144R   610 285 144R   610 285 144R   610 285 144R

Performance Measure

Annual Profit 23 511 991R   23 511 991R   23 511 991R   23 511 991R

-60 403 784R

Increase / (Decrease in Profit - - -

30 June 2022

Actual average interest rate for the year 0,00%

Input variables Values Values Values Values

Floating Rate Loans Balance (Average) 41 362R   41 362R   41 362R   41 362R

Finance Cost - Variable Rates -R   -R   -R   -R

Average Interest Rate for the year - Floating Rate Loans 0,00% 0,25% 0,50% 1,00%

Change in Interest Rate 0,25% 0,50% 1,00%

Intermediate Calculations

Total Revenue 592 192 835R   592 192 835R   592 192 835R   592 192 835R

Total Expenditure excluding Finance Cost 557 344 317R   557 344 317R   557 344 317R   557 344 317R

Finance Cost - Fixed Rates 5 456 771R   5 456 771R   5 456 771R   5 456 771R

Total Expenditure 562 801 088R   562 801 088R   562 801 088R   562 801 088R

Performance Measure

Annual Profit 29 391 747R   29 391 747R   29 391 747R   29 391 747R

-103 394 117R

Increase / (Decrease in Profit - - -

51.7 Liquidity Risk Management

51.8 Credit Risk Management

Investments/Bank, Cash and Cash Equivalents

Sensitivity analysis - Interest rate

sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without

Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities and the
availability of funding through an adequate amount of committed credit facilities and the ability to close

commitments.  The municipality manages liquidity risk through an on-going review of future
commitments and available funds.  Cash flow forecasts are prepared to ensure adequate utilisation and